Average apartment size for residential units c.40 sqm c.50 sqm c.30 sqm c.50 sqm c. 43 sqm

Average rent per sqm/month for residential units* c. EUR 10.50 c. EUR 9.00 c. EUR 14.00 c. EUR 9.00 c. EUR 10.50

Renting start/ end May-Aug- 2021 Jul- 2021- Jan- 2022 Jun- 2021 – Jan- 2022 Jan- 2022

Poland

TAG Immobilien AG | April 2022 | 15

ROBYG acquisition delivers strong value to Polish portfolio
Addition of ROBYG – the leading player in Polish residential market - enhances TAG’s presence in Poland and adds the Warsaw market with an established local portfolio

 By acquiring ROBYG, TAG strengthens its presence in Poland and gains direct access to the local Warsaw market

 The significant ROBYG pipeline of c. 25,500 units, of which c. 12,000 units are earmarked for build-to-hold, allows to expand TAG’s rental business in Poland while delivering cash

proceeds from the disposal of build-to-sell units

 The transaction makes TAG the leading player in the Polish residential market with a combined portfolio / landbank of c. 38,100 units, having a presence in all major Polish cities

TAG Poland key KPIs pre and post ROBYG acquisition (as per 31-Dec 2021)

Vantage ROBYG
Pro-forma TAG

Combined

# Units 12,600 25,500 38,100

Thereof build-to-hold 9,200 12,000 21,200

Thereof build-to-sell 3,400 13,500 16,900

# Units completed 500 400 900

# Units under construction 4,000 5,300 9,300

# Landbank and secured pipeline units 8,100 19,800 27,900

Mój Ursus (Ursus, Warsaw)

Poland

Wroclaw
Lodz 1,400

Poznan

Tri-City

Warsaw

6,900

1,400

2,400

3,600

7,100

12.400

2,500

Krakow

200
Vantage (# units)

ROBYG (# units)

TAG Immobilien AG | April 2022 | 16

ROBYG business overview
Build-to-hold and build-to-sell pipeline currently focused on Warsaw, Tri-City, Wrocław and Poznań

Source: Company information (units shown rounded to nearest 100); Note:

(1) Unit classifications, costs and yields as per TAG assumption;

(2) Including presold units;

(3) Based on purchase price plus future capex (as per TAG assumptions)

Project Overview